

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 843 OF 2011

SHRUTI MEHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHISH KUMAR MEHRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,c/delay in filing process fee)

Date: 01/12/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Siddharth Yadav, appearing on behalf of Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Advocate-on-Record states that they have filed appearance and counter affidavit for the respondent on yesterday.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd