

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 843 OF 2011

SHRUTI MEHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHISH KUMAR MEHRA

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay, condonation of delay in filing process fee)

Date: 04/01/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Singla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have have heard the learned counsel for
the parties.

In our considered view, this is a fit case
which should be referred for mediation.

Consequently, we refer this matter to the

Mediation Centre of the Supreme Court to explore

TP(C) No. 843 of 2011

2

the possibility of an amicable settlement.

..2/-

We direct the parties to appear before the
Supreme Court Mediation Centre at 110, Lawyers'

Chambers (R.K. Jain Block), Supreme Court

Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi -110 001 on

23rd

January, 2012 at 2:00P.M.

We request the Supreme Court Mediation Centre to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement of the disputes between the parties and submit a report to this Court.

List the matter immediately after the receipt of report from the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER